
SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION 
CHILD WELL-BEING FOUNDATION (CWF)  

 DONATIONS REPORT

DETACHMENT
2024 

DONATIONS 
(FINAL) REVISED

2024 
MEMBERSHIP 

(CURRENT)

2025 CWF 
GOAL               

(IN PROGRESS)     

2025 
DONATIONS   

(CURRENT)

% OF 
GOAL

DONATIONS 
PER CAPITA

AL - ALABAMA 793.00$     2,109 2,109.00$      564.00$      26.7% 0.27$      
AK - ALASKA 2,470.00$     1,835 1,835.00$      200.00$      10.9% 0.11$      
AZ - ARIZONA 118,411.37$     9,572 9,572.00$      2,107.00$      22.0% 0.22$      
AR - ARKANSAS 600.00$     383 383.00$     225.00$      58.7% 0.59$      
CA - CALIFORNIA 5,336.00$     11,597 11,597.00$     300.00$      2.6% 0.03$      
CO - COLORADO 28,675.98$     3,071 3,071.00$      200.00$      6.5% 0.07$      
CT - CONNECTICUT 1,625.00$     2,020 2,020.00$      0.0% -$      
DE - DELAWARE 3,191.00$     2,656 2,656.00$      0.0% -$      
DC - DIST OF COL 102 102.00$     0.0% -$      
FL - FLORIDA 23,066.00$     25,533 25,533.00$     14,652.58$    57.4% 0.57$      
FR - FRANCE 250.00$     174 174.00$     0.0% -$      
GA - GEORGIA 5,047.50$     4,901 4,901.00$      1,725.00$      35.2% 0.35$      
HI - HAWAII 260.00$     132 132.00$     100.00$      75.8% 0.76$      
ID - IDAHO 246.00$     716 716.00$     709.00$      99.0% 0.99$      
IL - ILLINOIS 6,566.00$     13,986 13,986.00$     1,788.00$      12.8% 0.13$      
IN - INDIANA 22,678.75$     37,484 37,484.00$     2,000.00$      5.3% 0.05$      
IA - IOWA 2,671.38$     5,224 5,224.00$      65.20$      1.2% 0.01$      
KS - KANSAS 7,747.00$     5,987 5,987.00$     1,186.00$      19.8% 0.20$      

KY - KENTUCKY 1,068.00$     2,226 2,226.00$     0.0% -$      

LT - LATIN AMERICA 33.00$     39 39.00$     0.0% -$      

LA - LOUISIANA 2,573.00$     1,830 1,830.00$      825.00$      45.1% 0.45$      

ME - MAINE 100.00$     2,849 2,849.00$      623.81$      21.9% 0.22$      

MD - MARYLAND 8,074.00$     17,499 17,499.00$     75.00$      0.4% 0.00$      

MA - MASSACHUSETTS 6,470.29$     5,675 5,675.00$      6,799.80$      119.8% 1.20$      

MI - MICHIGAN 9,359.00$     27,835 27,835.00$     8,365.00$      30.1% 0.30$      

MN - MINNESOTA 7,880.50$     11,686 11,686.00$     2,317.00$      19.8% 0.20$      

MS - MISSISSIPPI 4,779.10$     779 779.00$     1,493.92$      191.8% 1.92$      

MO - MISSOURI 2,010.00$     3,205 3,205.00$      250.00$      7.8% 0.08$      

MT - MONTANA 1,037 1,037.00$      1,500.00$      144.6% 1.45$      

NE - NEBRASKA 6,853.00$     6,926 6,926.00$      4,392.00$      63.4% 0.63$      

NV - NEVADA 9,712.00$     329 329.00$     210.00$      63.8% 0.64$      

NH - NEW HAMPSHIRE 4,199.08$     6,454 6,454.00$      2,825.00$      43.8% 0.44$      

NJ - NEW JERSEY 10,653.00$     10,051 10,051.00$     0.0% -$      

NM - NEW MEXICO 1,100.00$     1,995 1,995.00$      2,700.00$      135.3% 1.35$      

NY - NEW YORK 5,086.00$     31,889 31,889.00$     11,671.00$    36.6% 0.37$      

NC - NORTH CAROLINA 5,315.50$     2,862 2,862.00$      319.00$      11.1% 0.11$      

ND - NORTH DAKOTA 64.00$     1,110 1,110.00$      0.0% -$      

OH - OHIO 51,830.00$     32,313 32,313.00$     1,658.00$      5.1% 0.05$      

OK - OKLAHOMA 75.00$     1,268 1,268.00$      0.0% -$      

OR - OREGON 5,257.00$     1,667 1,667.00$      2,397.00$      143.8% 1.44$      

PA - PENNSYLVANIA 44,770.04$     63,963 63,963.00$     11,431.75$    17.9% 0.18$      
PI - PHILIPPINES 46 46.00$      0.0% -$      
PR - PUERTO RICO 51.00$     177 177.00$     75.00$      42.4% 0.42$      

RI - RHODE ISLAND 750.00$     369 369.00$     100.00$      27.1% 0.27$      
SC - SOUTH CAROLINA 5,457.00$     1,709 1,709.00$      775.00$      45.3% 0.45$      

SD - SOUTH DAKOTA 1,711.00$     1,966 1,966.00$      0.0% -$      

TN - TENNESSEE 5,061.60$     1,804 1,804.00$      709.00$      39.3% 0.39$      
TX - TEXAS 19,077.00$     6,005 6,005.00$      3,239.50$      53.9% 0.54$      
UT - UTAH 300.00$     450 450.00$     0.0% -$      

VT - VERMONT 10,560.00$     3,971 3,971.00$      0.0% -$      

VA - VIRGINIA 15,216.46$     4,480 4,480.00$      4,158.00$      92.8% 0.93$      
WA - WASHINGTON 60.00$     2,861 2,861.00$      141.00$      4.9% 0.05$      
WV - WEST VIRGINIA 5,325.00$     2,685 2,685.00$      3,263.50$      121.5% 1.22$      

WI - WISCONSIN 2,672.00$     4,725 4,725.00$      439.00$      9.3% 0.09$      
WY - WYOMING 6,153.75$     1,276 1,276.00$     200.00$      15.7% 0.16$      

NATIONAL HQ 3,394.00$     -$      7,008.00$      #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

TOTALS:  492,685.30$      395,493 395,493.00$   105,783.06$  26.7% 0.27$      
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SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION 
CHILD WELL-BEING FOUNDATION (CWF) 

DONATIONS BY REGION

DETACHMENT 2024 DONATIONS 
(FINAL) REVISED

2024 
MEMBERSHIP 

(CURRENT)

2025 CWF GOAL               
(IN PROGRESS)     

2025 
DONATIONS   

(CURRENT)

% OF 
GOAL

DONATIONS 
PER CAPITA DETACHMENT 2024 DONATIONS 

(FINAL) REVISED

2024 
MEMBERSHIP 

(CURRENT)

2025 CWF 
GOAL               

(IN PROGRESS)     

2025 
DONATIONS   

(CURRENT)

% OF 
GOAL

DONATIONS 
PER CAPITA

NORTHEAST REGION SOUTHEAST REGION
CT - CONNECTICUT 1,625.00$             2,020 2,020.00$           -$               0.0% -$               AL - ALABAMA 793.00$  2,109 2,109.00$        564.00$         26.7% 0.27$             
DE - DELAWARE 3,191.00$             2,656 2,656.00$           -$               0.0% -$               AR - ARKANSAS 600.00$  383 383.00$           225.00$         58.7% 0.59$             
DC - DIST OF COL -$  102 102.00$              -$               0.0% -$               FL - FLORIDA 23,066.00$           25,533 25,533.00$      14,652.58$    57.4% 0.57$             
FR - FRANCE 250.00$  174 174.00$              -$               0.0% -$               GA - GEORGIA 5,047.50$             4,901 4,901.00$        1,725.00$      35.2% 0.35$             
ME - MAINE 100.00$  2,849 2,849.00$           623.81$         21.9% 0.22$             LA - LOUISIANA 2,573.00$             1,830 1,830.00$        825.00$         45.1% 0.45$             
MD - MARYLAND 8,074.00$             17,499 17,499.00$         75.00$           0.4% 0.00$             MS - MISSISSIPPI 4,779.10$             779 779.00$           1,493.92$      191.8% 1.92$             
MA - MASSACHUSETTS 6,470.29$             5,675 5,675.00$           6,799.80$      119.8% 1.20$             NC - NORTH CAROLINA 5,315.50$             2,862 2,862.00$        319.00$         11.1% 0.11$             
NH - NEW HAMPSHIRE 4,199.08$             6,454 6,454.00$           2,825.00$      43.8% 0.44$             PR - PUERTO RICO 51.00$  177 177.00$           75.00$           42.4% 0.42$             
NJ - NEW JERSEY 10,653.00$           10,051 10,051.00$         -$               0.0% -$               SC - SOUTH CAROLINA 5,457.00$             1,709 1,709.00$        775.00$         45.3% 0.45$             
NY - NEW YORK 5,086.00$             31,889 31,889.00$         11,671.00$    36.6% 0.37$             TN - TENNESSEE 5,061.60$             1,804 1,804.00$        709.00$         39.3% 0.39$             
PA - PENNSYLVANIA 44,770.04$           63,963 63,963.00$         11,431.75$    17.9% 0.18$             TX - TEXAS 19,077.00$           6,005 6,005.00$        3,239.50$      53.9% 0.54$             
RI - RHODE ISLAND 750.00$  369 369.00$              100.00$         27.1% 0.27$             VA - VIRGINIA 15,216.46$           4,480 4,480.00$        4,158.00$      92.8% 0.93$             
VT - VERMONT 10,560.00$           3,971 3,971.00$           -$               0.0% -$               TOTAL: 87,037.16$           52,572 52,572.00$      28,761.00$    54.7% 0.55$             

TOTAL: 95,728.41$           147,672 147,672.00$       33,526.36$    22.7% 0.23$             
MIDWEST REGION

CENTRAL REGION IA - IOWA 2,671.38$             5,224 5,224.00$        65.20$           1.2% 0.01$             
IL - ILLINOIS 6,566.00$             13,986 13,986.00$         1,788.00$      12.8% 0.13$             KS - KANSAS 7,747.00$             5,987 5,987.00$        1,186.00$      19.8% 0.20$             
IN - INDIANA 22,678.75$           37,484 37,484.00$         2,000.00$      5.3% 0.05$             MO - MISSOURI 2,010.00$             3,205 3,205.00$        250.00$         7.8% 0.08$             
KY - KENTUCKY 1,068.00$             2,226 2,226.00$           -$               0.0% -$               NE - NEBRASKA 6,853.00$             6,926 6,926.00$        4,392.00$      63.4% 0.63$             
MI - MICHIGAN 9,359.00$             27,835 27,835.00$         8,365.00$      30.1% 0.30$             ND - NORTH DAKOTA 64.00$  1,110 1,110.00$        -$               0.0% -$               
MN - MINNESOTA 7,880.50$             11,686 11,686.00$         2,317.00$      19.8% 0.20$             OK - OKLAHOMA 75.00$  1,268 1,268.00$        -$               0.0% -$               
OH - OHIO 51,830.00$           32,313 32,313.00$         1,658.00$      5.1% 0.05$             SD - SOUTH DAKOTA 1,711.00$             1,966 1,966.00$        -$               0.0% -$               
WV - WEST VIRGINIA 5,325.00$             2,685 2,685.00$           3,263.50$      121.5% 1.22$             TOTAL: 21,131.38$           25,686 25,686.00$      5,893.20$      22.9% 0.23$             
WI - WISCONSIN 2,672.00$             4,725 4,725.00$           439.00$         9.3% 0.09$             

TOTAL: 107,379.25$         132,940 132,940.00$       19,830.50$    14.9% 0.15$             

WESTERN REGION
AK - ALASKA 2,470.00$             1,835 1,835.00$           200.00$         10.9% 0.11$             NATIONAL HQ: 3,394.00$             -$  7,008.00$      
AZ - ARIZONA 118,411.37$         9,572 9,572.00$           2,107.00$      22.0% 0.22$             
CA - CALIFORNIA 5,336.00$             11,597 11,597.00$         300.00$         2.6% 0.03$             GRAND TOTALS:  492,685.30$         395,493 395,493.00$    105,783.06$  26.7% 0.27$             
CO - COLORADO 28,675.98$           3,071 3,071.00$           200.00$         6.5% 0.07$             
HI - HAWAII 260.00$  132 132.00$              100.00$         75.8% 0.76$             
ID - IDAHO 246.00$  716 716.00$              709.00$         99.0% 0.99$             
LT - LATIN AMERICA 33.00$  39 39.00$  -$               0.0% -$               
MT - MONTANA -$  1,037 1,037.00$           1,500.00$      144.6% 1.45$             
NV - NEVADA 9,712.00$             329 329.00$              210.00$         63.8% 0.64$             
NM - NEW MEXICO 1,100.00$             1,995 1,995.00$           2,700.00$      135.3% 1.35$             
OR - OREGON 5,257.00$             1,667 1,667.00$           2,397.00$      143.8% 1.44$             
PI - PHILIPPINES -$  46 46.00$  -$               0.0% -$               
UT - UTAH 300.00$  450 450.00$              -$               0.0% -$               
WA - WASHINGTON 60.00$  2,861 2,861.00$           141.00$         4.9% 0.05$             
WY - WYOMING 6,153.75$             1,276 1,276.00$           200.00$         15.7% 0.16$             

TOTAL: 178,015.10$         36,623 36,623.00$         10,764.00$    29.4% 0.29$             

2024 SAL MEMBERSHIP AS OF:  NOVEMBER 1, 2024  

SAL DONATIONS AS OF:  NOVEMBER 1, 2024   
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